



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12296/2021 & CM APPLs. 2460-62/2022**

SHRI SATYA BIR Petitioner

Through: Ms.Meghna De, Advocate

versus

THE MANAGEMENT OF NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Ms. Namrata Mukim and Ms. Garima
Jindal, Advocates

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **14.01.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 2462/2022 (for exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 2460/2022 (for taking counter affidavit on record)

3. For the reason stated in the application, the counter affidavit is taken on record. The application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 2461/2022 (for taking additional documents on record)

4. For the reason stated in the application, the orders and judgment accompanying the counter affidavit are also taken on record.

5. The application is disposed of.

WP(C) 12296/2021

6. Rejoinder to the counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

7. List on 21st February, 2022, the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 14, 2022/mw/SK