



\$~10

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 12296/2021

SHRI SATYA BIR Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Advocate
versus

THE MANAGEMENT OF NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Namrata Mukim, Standing
Counsel-NrDMC with Ms. Garima
Jindal, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **21.02.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.
2. Rejoinder is stated to have been filed. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record.
3. Let the lower court record in **LIR No.4492/2016** titled **Sh. Satya Bir v. North Delhi Municipal Corporation** be requisitioned. Parties are permitted to obtain electronic copies of the same from the Registry, upon request.
4. List on 17th August, 2022.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 21, 2022/Aman/AD