



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12296/2021**

SHRI SATYA BIR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Ms. Meghna De and
Mr.Kshitij Sarin, Advs.

versus

**THE MANAGEMENT OF NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Garima Jindal, Adv.(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

17.08.2022

At joint request, list on 10th November, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 17, 2022

Pallavi