



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12296/2021**

SHRI SATYA BIR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. Meghna De,
Ms. Moksha Sharma and
Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Advs.

versus

**THE MANAGEMENT OF NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Namrata Mukim, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

10.11.2022

%

Learned counsel for the respondent appears through video conferencing.

Pleadings are complete.

Let both the parties file their brief written submissions not exceeding four pages each along with relevant judgments they wish to rely upon with advance copy to the other party, at least four weeks prior to the next date of hearing.

List on 02nd March, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2022

st