



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12296/2021

SHRI SATYA BIR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jawahar Raja, Adv.

versus

THE MANAGEMENT OF NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Garima Jindal, Adv. for

Ms. Namrata Mukim, Standing Counsel for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

02.03.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further one week's time to file written submissions in terms of the last order.
2. List on 14.08.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 2, 2023

sr