



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12296/2021

SHRI SATYA BIR Petitioner

Through: Ms. L.Gangmei, Advocate

versus

THE MANAGEMENT OF NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Ms. Namrata Mukim, Standing
Counsel for MCD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
06.03.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent has no objection to the same.

At request, list on 24th July, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 6, 2024

gs/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any