



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12296/2021**

SHRI SATYA BIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja and Ms. Meghna
De, Advocate

versus

THE MANAGEMENT OF NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Gupta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

08.01.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Written submissions of respondent are on record. Petitioner shall file written submissions within four weeks.
2. Relist on 14.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 8, 2025/as

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)