



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12296/2021**

SHRI SATYA BIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja and Mr. Ritwik Rai,
Advocates.

versus

THE MANAGEMENT OF NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Niharika Singh, Advocate for
Ms. Namrata Mukim, Standing
Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

14.07.2025

%

1. A request for adjournment is made by the learned Counsel for the Petitioner to place on record his Written Submissions. Let the needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing.
2. At request, list on 01.12.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 14, 2025/pa