



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12296/2021**
SHRI SATYA BIRPetitioner
Through: counsel for appellant

versus

THE MANAGEMENT OF NORTH DELHI
MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent
Through: Ms. Namrata Mukim, SC, MCD and
Mr. Niharika Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, renotify on
17.08.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J
APRIL 28, 2026/rd